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Dated November 21, 1946.
Received February 4, 19 47
Granted April 18, 19 47

MEMBERSHIP N2 5131

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

A Name of applicant. .. ... Loren Leray.Murray............... Chapter. Vizshington, D. C.
B dddress of applicant. . .. ... 8081. Georgia . Avenue,. Bilver. Soring, Md. . .......... ..
C  Applicant proposed by. .. Edwin . Weihe................ and. Bonsld.S. Sepseman, . . .....
D  dpplication received with check for $ 10,00 ... .. OB vt February 4, 19 47,
E  A4dpplication returned for correction. .............. ..ttt 19 .
F  dpplication in due order on ...........cciiiuiiiiiiiiii .. February 12,19 47.

Record of registration, Form 8§39, Sent (Md.) . Feb.1ll,..19 47. Received. February 151947 .
(D.D.)Feb.11, 1947 @ "  February 15,1947

G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:

(a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. .. . March. 1b,........ 19 .47, on February 12,19 47.
(b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on..................... 19.. ., 0n 19
H  dcknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapteron................... February 12 ,1 9 L7
I Certified resolution of chapter executive commitiee recommending admission
Yo histtapplititiondocftntédtreceived on. ... ... ... ... e, March 8, 19 L7
J No report from chapter executive commitiee on. .. ............ccccovvuveo... 19
K Application sent to The Board of Examinerson. . ............ccoiuiuunn.. April 10, 1947.
I,  The Board of Examiners reported on application on....................... April 10, 1947,
M dpplicant WaS admitted on...............iiiiii e April 18, 19.7.
N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter .
B0 PrOPOSETS O ... e re e e e eeeesaeeseeannansssneeseesseessenss April 18, g9 47
O  Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $..............

returned to applicant om. .. ... ... ... ... i e 19

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Loren Leroy Murray
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The

Institute and assign him to membership in the Washington, D. C. Chapter.

Date Aoril 183, 19 47 MM%%MMW

Secretary
(=)
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APPLICATION N¢  513]
N ’Tlf,’; .1"-\‘ “"H‘:R!C:\_g\,’ )
UHTUTE OF ARCHITIETS  ORIGINAL

oy rop o tle.ghis original with The Secretary of
s EB [4 A!“‘:TQ. irierican Institute of Architects,

VWAcr e .. File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
VASHINGTEN, flie (ecretary of the local chapter of The
Institate”

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full r;':,lme is Loren Leroy Murray :
zﬁﬁgﬁg’;;? 2.1ama natural = citizen of United States of America y
3. My legal residence is in the City of Silver Spring ’
County of Montgomery State of Maryland .
b oame whker 4. My address in The Institute records will be
ress: 45081 Georgla Avenue (orfFice)
City Silver Spring . Stau Maryland

5. State wheiker 5
as a practicing
architect, a teach-
41, a public ofi-
etal, etc.

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as a practic ing architect

6. 1 desire to be a member of the Sowtherniaryiend Chapter.
Wasken o), B C.

7. 1 declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principis of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice,

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.

©
o
o
o
N
®]
(m]
c
[e]
=
()]
£
<
7]
=
z
o
>
<
x~
o
o
>
=
(]
=z
Yo}
(%2
N
-~
%)
[
=
<
[
=
<
<
<
(0]
<
=
IS
[e]
=
o
Re]
7]
2
£
=
[9]
o
o
]
=
=
=
-
=]
o
<
=
2
o
o
<
L
o)
=}
o
.
o
o
]
=
o
3
o

o
2
Q.
Q
(]
2
(0]
Ko}
=}
k]
z
>
c
(o]
(%]
[0]
0
o
o
g
3
[N
>
©
2
2]
it
o
c
1]
=
©
£
£
o]
K]
£
z
o
'
&)
w
=
T
®)
4
<
%)
'_
O
|
=
T
O
14
<
[T
o
w
'_
)
E
=
%)
=z
z
<
)
o
w
=
<
Ll
T
}_

9. I enclose my check for $ » for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.
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10. Date of birth 9-23-1909 Place of birth Carmen, Oklahoma

ll.

12.

13.

14. T fist be
" .;;&:AEM'

STATISTICS

I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:
(State or States) By Examination (State or States) By Exemption

Maryland
District of Columbla

(a) Ihold a Certificate No. .538A . of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.

EDUCATION

I attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

Central High School, Washington, D, C.
George Washington University -- September, 1932 - June, 1934
Carnegle Institute of Tech. =~ September, 1934 - June, 1936

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:

Dena B. Johannes -- From September, 1936 to September, 1941.
U. S. Government Navy Department, Washington Navy Yard,
(Associate Architect) -- From September, 1941 to
September, 1945 .
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therew1th (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

September, 1945 to October, 1946, practiced in District of
Columbia as a deslgner and 1ater as a Registered Archltect
under the firm name of Johannes & Murray.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of _ Chapter from to
18. Junior Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in | from to

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

I have known the applicant for / é years. I have known the applicant for years.
% M
Signed........L 2% S Signed \ . Ao AbAbLO ol v b MO
Propos Prososer
;-y] -7y _/#)’w
Address Address
3.

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.
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Bl EN - A I.LA Architect.

BETHESDA - MD. - WASHINGTON - 14 -

V. T. H.

ROAD NEAR BURDETTE -

GREENTREE

1 February 1947

Secratary, American
Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, NW

Washington 6, D. Ce

Dear Mr. Kemper:
I am enclosing herewith two copies of applications
for membership in the Institute as-follows:

8081 Georgia Ave., Silver Spring, Mde

Loren Leroy lurray,
8081 Georgia Ave., Silver Spring, Md.

Dans Be Johennes Jre,
I am also forwarding the yeilow copies to the Secratary

of the Washington Chaptere

the same reason as those

These spplications were held for
947, except that they were

I sent you under dete of 17 January 1
also returned for correctione

With kindest regards I em
Very sincerely yours,

Fl
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tue OcracoN, WasHINGTON, D. C. ‘
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Loren. Leroy. Murray,. Silver Spring, Md.

(Name of Applicant)

-

SECRETARY, , -

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Baltimore, Md.

Addreass

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist ‘The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
Date....... February.. 1L . A7 Wingoudar, C . Bolbuwwrn. o

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? YrS

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?...YJa® ... or by exemption?...i. o
3. What was the scope of the examination?............ In_aceordance. with regular. examination. ..
of . NCARB.

4. What was the period of the examination . T days. Written examination..... 98 ... hours; Oral examina-
tion 0 hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
........ N 1f 80, give Certificate NOwoecrrereceeeemraenes snens

6. Date of last registraﬁon.;;.alul;y_l.'; ....... 24.......... 1946... Registration No....538mA.o....... Is it current?.. YES

-

(Siﬂre of Secretary of Board)

Date. FebrUary 18 ...19.47. e i e BoATA Of FExaminers.end Registration:
of Architects (Name of Board)



13 A MERICAN AP N°
EOF ARCHITRCTS 5131

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION

OF

Loren Leroy Murray, Silver Spring, Md.
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BoaRrp OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
Washington, D.C.

Addrese

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your
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files.
Date February 11,49 47 QR&;M&% € . Rolasrsrw. - -
Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?...... === .. or by exemption? sammee

3. What was the scope of the examination? itwtons
............. Rezistered by reciprocal transfer. from Maryland

4. What was the period of the examination?.=7........... days Written examination... === . ... hours; Oral examina-
tion —— hours,

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural ‘Registration Boards?,

..... NQe ... If 50, give Certificate NOu.o..omroeseceerssns mens
6. Date of last registration Sept. 13' 1946' Registration No........ 5 26 ................. Is it current?.... L.€8.. .
(Szgﬂature of Secreta of Board)
Date.. F€be 14, 19..47 : District of Columbia.Board. of Examiner s

and Registrars of ArcYsge of Board)
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COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS .
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. , COPY

April 18, 1947

Desar Nr. !nrﬂy;

The ‘Sesretary 6 happy to inform you thet your spplica-
tion for membership in The Institute was agted on favorsbly
by The Board of Directors and-thét you wers admitted €57 cor-
porate membership in The Institute and assigned to membarship
in the Wast on, D. Cs. Chapter, ef festive April 18, 1947,
You will be a mesber of that Uhapter, or of some other chapter

~ Af you leter magg& thereto, until your mesbership is Fow. . .

Institute 3

Your oerfifidate of sabershlp. duly executed by the Offi-
cers of ‘l‘h- Inatituﬁo, will be sent in due course.

‘Directérs welcomes you to memberehip in The
Imzituﬁa and m ﬁiércuryu afﬂa il u% your #drﬂm to the
extent af ﬁi mm. -

m pciiaiu md cwivitfin az m Inlts.tuu aﬂ dwelapoé
largely from problems arising within the chepters. By teking
en active part in your Chapter affairs, you will contribute W
the advencement of the shjsuts of The Institute and will mmau
the bamﬁta to be é-ri:md m:n Institute membership.

We bespesk your active ecoperaticen,

Mr. lLoren Leroy Murrsy S .
8081 Georgia Avenus :
8ilver Spring, Marylend

ACR/kx
Baclosure _ o
ce to: Proposers - Mr. Edwin Weihe, A.I.A.
Mr. Ronald 8. Senseman, A.I.A.

. PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER



~A.1. A, Form S101
500—12-52

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1741 New York AveNUE, N. W.
Wasuingron 6, D. C.

Mey 23, 1955

NOTICE OF TRANSFER OF MEMBERSHIP

Effective Date — April 2, 1955

TO: Transferred Member: Mr. Loren T. Murray, A.T.A,
855 Pershing Drive
Silver Spring, Meryland

Secretary of Chapter Mr. Benjamin P. Elliott, Secretary
To Whick Member is _ Potomsc Valley Chepter of Maryland, A.I.A.
Transferred 855 Pershing Drive

Silver Spring, Maryland

Secretary of Chapter Mr. Frank J,Duane , Secretsary
From Whick Member Washington-Metropolitan Chapter, A.I.A.
Is Transferred 1612 Eye Street, N.W.

Washington 6, D. C.

In accordance with Chapter 11, Article 1, Section 7 of the By-laws
of The Institute this will advise that the above-named corporate
member has been transferred as indicated., and &8 & Charter Member.

Sincerely yours, M

SECRETARY

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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: [:]l havé no-ownership or managerial position in a firm and am not liable for supplemental dues.

/DUES INVOICE — 1978
/i THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
£ 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

PAGE 2

Telephone (202) 785-7325 ($8.00 OF THESE DUES IS FOR

AR DUES 785-7322 YOUR JOURNAL SUBSCRIPTION.)
MEMBER REGULAR SCHOLARSHIP TOTAL AMOUNT AMOUNT
NUMBER DUES CONTRIBUTION* INVOICE PAID UNPAID
127017717 55422% 100,00 3.00 163,00 Q0 109.00
MURRAY, L L AL A *This minority scholarship is voluntary. If you do
89% PERSHING DRIVE ) not wish to contribute, please deduct the $3.00 from
SILVER ‘ SPRING MO 20910 the total invoiced.
5 i ﬂ Fa RV}
T ] '
| ’ ~fm;1—)bﬂf“[77¥
ouweo °

SUPPLEMENTAL DUES

Every member of AIA must respond to this supplemental dues inquiry. Supplemental dues must be paid on the total number of
registered architects in the firm even though all owners in the firm may not be members of AlA. Please check the appropriate box,
sigh where indicated and mail to AIA with payment.

JAN 4

I have ownership or managerial position in a firm and my supplemental dues have been paid under the name of

1879 -

| have ownership or managerial position in a firm and supplemental dues are submitted herewith.

SUPPLEMENTAL DUES COMPUTATION:

‘Number of Registered Architects employed by firm

as of January 2, 1978 (Employees & Owners). 5 X $155.00 = $ 775.00
Subtract: Registered architects in firm both employees
and owners who are members of National AlA as of :
January 2nd. ’ 3 X $ 85.00 = $— 255.00
(attach list of these members to qualify for this credit)

TOTAL Supplemental Dues $ 520.00

TOTAL DUES (Supplemental Plus Regular

paid this invoice) $ . 620.00

* Robert E. Lorenzen SEE INFORMATION — REVERSE SIDE
Loren L. Murray

William M. Van Lonkhuyzen

Signature
PLEASE KEEP THIS COPY FOR YOUR RECORD
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

January 25, 1979

Mr. L:L. Murray, AIA

855 Pershing Drive

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Dear Mr. Murray:

This will acknowledge payment of your AIA dues and let
you know that your membership in the AIA, its Potomac
Valley Chapter and Maxylapd Society, is hereby restored.
Many thanks for your continuing membership and support.
If we ¢an be of any assistance, please feel free to write
or call.

Sincerely yours,

Robert M, ILawrence, FAIA

cc: Potomac Valley Chapter, AIA
Maryland Socisty

1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W. . WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006 ° {202) 785-7300




TA C Thomas A. Chittenden, 1l

Professional Association
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANT

P. O. BOX 254, SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20907
(301) 593-0444

April 16, 1981

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

Attn: Mrs. Marx

Gentlemen:

é)(? ll C}f?

In accordance with cur recent telephone conversation, enclosed please
find Mr. Murray's check in the amount of $15.00, in payment of his dues
to your organization as a member emeritus.

Please be advised that Mr. Murray retired from active practice on

/
September 30, 1980 and is presently more than 70 years of age. ;%;,
Should there be any questions, kindly contact the undersigned directly. (:;) ~
Very truly yours, \\\4/

Thomas A. Chittenden III
President

quoted, or'Rublished without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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May 26, 1981

Loren L. Murvray, AIA, Mewber Emeritus
1107-p Spriag St. \

Silver Spring, MD 20910

Dear ¥r. Murray:

It is a pleasure to iaform you that your mb&rsbip classification has
becn changed to Member Ewmeritus.

Ve are grateful for your meny yesrs of support and we hope that your
participation and interest will continue, even though you are now
relieved of further dues payments.

With best wishes,

Sincerely vours,

Harry Harmon, FAIA
Secratary

ec: Potomac Valley Chapter, AlA
Maryland Scciety of Architects, AIA
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_Tuw Wisiin

OBITUARIES '~
Retired Archrtect _"Loren

Loren L. (Lee) Murray, 78, a re- 3
- tired architect who designed schools :;
and'churches in the Washington area | '
anch Maryland, died of cardiopulma--i
nary’ arrest Dec. 23 at Manor Care -
Nursing Home in Wheaton. :

Mr Murray, a Rockville resrdent
was born in Carmen, Okla,, and
moved to Washington when he was a %
child. He attended what was then the:

Carnegie Institute of Technology and
later returned to this area to work as ! -
an architect. N

In 1945, Mr. Murray founded the
Silver Spring-based firm of Johannes
and Murray, and was the firm’s prin-
clpal architect until he retired in the |
late 1970s. ‘

He had designed schools in Mont-
gomery, Prince George’s and Howard .
counties, in Western Maryland and on !
the Eastern Shore. Mr. Murray was
architect for the undergraduate li=
brary at the University of Maryland, '
the: University's main dining hall and
several dormitories.

-He had also designed Appleton and
Wilde Lake high schools in Howard |
.-County, Einstein, Kennedy, Pamt;‘

-Branch and Springbrook high schools:
-in Montgomery County, Allegany and~
- ~Gax;rett community colleges and 1
_ Grace Episcopal Church- m Sllveri
Sprmg !
He was a member of the educatlon-‘l
-~ al committee of the American Inst1-§
tute-of Architects and had served on : !
the: Maryland Archltectural Reglstra- 1
tion Board.
" His wife, Grzella (Gmger) Murray, }
1
1

died in 1986.

Sirvivors include two sons, Ronald':
‘K. Murray of Louisiana and Richard’
B. Murray of Stuttgart, West Ger- 4
maﬁy, one daughter, Lee Murray
Catpenter of Lanham; eight grand- : :
) chrldten, and 13 great-grandcluldren /






